
 
 
 
 
  

 

  

 

 

 
2023-2024 CALIFORNIA CHAPTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
 
President     Janie Gatzman, ARA    (209) 262-8214 

Gatzman Appraisal 
11433 26 Mile Road 
Oakdale, CA  95361 
Email:  gatzmanappraisal@gmail.com 
 

President-Elect   Mike Ming, ARA    (661) 343-2367 
     Alliance Ag Services – Lee & Associates     
     5401 Business Park South, Suite 122 
     Bakersfield, CA  93309 
     Email:  mming@allianceagservices.com  
 
 Vice President    Matt Pennebaker, ARA   (559) 259-0756 
     Advanced Ag Realty & Appraisal 
     P.O. Box 849 
     Reedley, CA  93654 
     Email: matt@advancedagra.com  
 
Board Member – At Large  Tiffany Holmes, ARA    (805) 550-5304 
     Edwards, Lien & Toso, Inc. 
     21726 Blackmore Road 
     Escalon, CA  95320 
     Email:  tiffany@eltappraisers.com  
 
Board Member – At Large  Curtis Buono, ARA    (760) 521-2501 
     Peoples Company 
     4231 Balboa Avenue #311 
     San Diego, CA  92117 
     Email:  curtis@peoplescompany.com  
  
Immediate Past President  Todd Combs, ARA    (805) 888-7102 
     The Vinery 
     707 E Grand Avenue 
     Arroyo Grande, CA  93420 
     Email:  todd@thevinery.pro  
  
Secretary/Treasurer   Charlotte Mitchell              (916) 544-2712  
     California Farmland Trust      
     P.O. Box 1960   
     Elk Grove, CA  95759 
     Email:  cmitchell@cafarmtrust.org 
 

www.calasfmra.com 
Post Office Box 838   Woodbridge, CA  95258  (209) 368-3672  info@calasfmra.com 
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NON-BOARD POSTIONS 
 
Administrative -  
Executive Vice President  Suzie Roget               (209) 368-3672 
     California Chapter, ASFMRA  Cell    (209) 601-0830 

P.O. Box 838     
Woodbridge, CA  95258 

     Email:  sroget@calasfmra.com  
 
 
ASFMRA – District VII Vice President 
 
     Mike Merkley, ARA    (775) 771-4971 

American AgCredit 
1440 W. Williams Avenue 
Fallon, NV  89406 
Email:  mmerkley@agloan.com 

 
 
NATIONAL OFFICE 
 
American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers 
720 S. Colorado Blvd., Suite 360-S 
Glendale, CO  80246 
(303) 758-3513 
FAX (303) 758-0190 
www.asfmra.org  
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